BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
PACIFICORP DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN) CASE NO. PAC-E-11-01
POWER FOR A DETERMINATION)
REGARDING A FIRM ENERGY SALES)
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROCKY MOUNTAIN)
POWER AND CEDAR CREEK WIND, LLC)
(RATTLESNAKE CANYON PROJECT))
,)
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
PACIFICORP DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN) CASE NO. PAC-E-11-02
POWER FOR A DETERMINATION)
REGARDING A FIRM ENERGY SALES)
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROCKY MOUNTAIN)
POWER AND CEDAR CREEK WIND, LLC)
(COYOTE HILL PROJECT))
)
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
PACIFICORP DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN) CASE NO. PAC-E-11-03
POWER FOR A DETERMINATION)
REGARDING A FIRM ENERGY SALES)
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROCKY MOUNTAIN)
POWER AND CEDAR CREEK WIND, LLC)
(NORTH POINT PROJECT))
)
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
PACIFICORP DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN) CASE NO. PAC-E-11-04
POWER FOR A DETERMINATION)
REGARDING A FIRM ENERGY SALES)
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROCKY MOUNTAIN)
POWER AND CEDAR CREEK WIND, LLC)
(STEEP RIDGE PROJECT))
IN THE MANTED OF THE ADDITION OF)
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
PACIFICORP DBA ROCKY MOUNTAIN) CASE NO. PAC-E-11-05
POWER FOR A DETERMINATION)
REGARDING A FIRM ENERGY SALES) ERRATA TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROCKY MOUNTAIN) ORDER NO. 32260
POWER AND CEDAR CREEK WIND, LLC)
(FIVE PINE PROJECT))

On June 8, 2011, IPUC Order No. 32260 was issued by this Commission. The following change should be made to that Order:

Page 10, Order Section, Paragraph 1

READS:

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the five December 22, 2010, Firm Energy Sales Agreements between <u>Idaho Power</u> and Cedar Creek Wind, LLC (for its Rattlesnake Canyon, Coyote Hill, North Point, Steep Ridge and Five Pine projects) are disapproved."

SHOULD READ:

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the five December 22, 2010, Firm Energy Sales Agreements between <u>PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power</u> and Cedar Creek Wind, LLC (for its Rattlesnake Canyon, Coyote Hill, North Point, Steep Ridge and Five Pine projects) are disapproved."

DATED at Boise, Idaho this

14#

day of June 2011.

Jean D. Jewell

Commission Secretary

bls/O:PAC-E-11-01 PAC-E-11-02 PAC-E-11-03 PAC-E-11-04 PAC-E-11-05 ks2 Errata